CITY may req .lire OPERATOR to provide mlcJitiurml illsurnllce coverage ill such resonable nmounts iI~ mny 

appear reasonably necessary. 

8.3 TIle OPERATOR shall maintain in full force and effect for the tenns of tlus Agreemcnt at its 

expense. a corporate surety bond in the U,1l10Wlt of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars 

($25.000.00). 

8.4 Upon receipt of a written request from CITY , OPERATOR shall eltller defend or pay all 

costs in defense in any action or proceeding which results frOI11 any alleged act or omission un 
:t 

the part of OPERATOR or its subcontractors, employees, or agents.